FMLC August 2021 Meeting List of Attendees and Presenters and Guests

AMERICAN ACADEMY OF FAMILY PHYSICIANS (AAFP)

Margot Savoy, MD, Senior VP for Education at the AAFP

msavoy@aafp.org

Sterling Ransone, MD, FAAFP, President-Elect

Sterling.Ransone@rivhs.com

Gary LeRoy, MD, Board Chair

marvelmoon@earthlink.net

Shawn Martin, CEO/EVP

smartin@aafp.org

Stephanie Quinn, Sr. VP

squinn@aafp.org

Ada Stewart, MD, FAAFP, President

adstewmd@aol.com

Julie Wood, MD, Sr. VP

JWood@aafp.org

Karen Mitchell, MD, Dir, Med Education Division

kmitchell@aafp.org

AMERICAN ACADEMY OF FAMILY PHYSICIANS (AAFP-Foundation)

Martin Devine, MD, FAAFP — Treasurer

martindevinemd@gmail.com

Rebecca Jaffe, MD, MPH, FAAFP — President

riaffedocmom@gmail.com

Heather Palmer, Executive Director — AAFP Foundation/Vice President — Developr

hpalmer@aafp.org

David R. Smith, MD, MPH, FAAFP - President-elect

drstharseo@gmail.com

Tomas Owens, MD, FAAFP - Vice President

tomas.owens@integrisok.com

AMERICAN BOARD OF FAMILY MEDICINE (ABFM)

Elizabeth “Libby” Baxley, MD - Executive Vice President

EBaxley@theabfm.org

Andrew Bazemore, MD, MPH - Senior VP of Research and Policy

abazemore@theabfm.org

Wendy Biggs, MD, Treasurer

wendy.biggs@cmich.edu

John Brady, MD, Immediate Past Chair

thevillagedoctor1@gmail.com

Roger Bean, CPA, Chief Financial Officer

rbean@theabfm.org

Daniel Spogen, MD, Member at Large Executive Committee

dspogen@med.unr.edu

Michael Magill, MD, Chair

Michael.magill@hsc.utah.edu

Lauren Hughes, MD, Chair Elect

laurenshughes@gmail.com

Warren Newton, MD, MPH, President and Chief Executive Officer

WNewton@theabfm.org

Bob Phillips, MD, MSPH, Ex. Dir., Center for Professionalism & Value in Health Ca

bphillips@theabfm.org

Kevin Rode, Vice President, Operations

krode@theabfm.org

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC FAMILY PHYSICIANS

(ACOFP)

Nicole Bixler, DO, FACOFP, President

nickbixdo@gmail.com

Bruce Williams, DO, FACOFP, President-elect

drwms87@gmail.com

Robert DeLuca, DO, FACOFP dist., Inmediate Past President

docrockindo@yahoo.com

Bob Moore, MA, CAE, Executive Director

bobm@acofp.org

ASSOCIATION OF DEPARTMENTS OF FAMILY MEDICINE (ADF

M)

Amanda Weidner, Ex Dir.

aweidner@adfm.org

Allen Perkins, MD, MPH, Outgoing President

perkins@health.southalabama.edu

Chelley Alexander, MD, President

ALEXANDERCH14@ecu.edu

Jonn Franko, MD , ncoming Presigent

John.Franko@towerhealth.org

ASSOCIATION OF FAMILY MEDICINE RESIDENCY DIRECTORS (AFMRD)

Steve Brown, MD, FAAFP, immediate Past President (Also representing CAFM re|

Steven.Brown@bannerhealth.com

Wendy Barr, MD, MPH, MSCE, President

wbarr@aglfhc.org

Kim Stutzman, MD, AFMRD President-Elect

KimStutzman@FMRIdaho.org

Kathleen Ingraham (represents/attends CAFM only)

Kingraham@aafp.org

Deanne St. George, CAE

DStGeorge@aafp.org

NAPCRG

Julie Sutter, Ex Dir.

jsutter@napcrg.org

Gillian Bartlett-Esquillant, PhD, President

gillian.bartlett@health.missouri.edu
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Jack Westfall, MD, MPH (represents CAFM) |Jwestfa|l@aafp.orq

SOCIETY OF TEACHERS OF FAMILY MEDICINE (STFM)

Stacy Brungardt, CAE, Ex. Dir. SBrungardt@stfm.org

Aaron Michelfelder, MD, President amichel@lumc.edu

Linda Myerholtz, PhD, President -Elect linda_myerholtz@med.unc.edu
Tricia Elliott, MD, Past- President Telliott@jpshealth.org

Hope Wittenberg, MA STFM Dir. Government Relations hwittenberg@stfm.org

Emily Walters, STFM Dir. Education and Special Projects ewalters@stfm.org

Melissa Abuel, CMP, STFM Mgr. Conf. and Special Projects mabuel@stfm.org

Guests

Melinda Abrams, MS, Commonwealth Fund (Presenter) |

David Skorton, MD, Association of American Medical Colleges (Presenter)

Peter Long, Blue Shield of California (Presenter)

Marcus Plescia, MD, Association of State and Territorial Officers (Presenter)

Liz Fowler, PhD, JD, Center for Medicare and Medicaid Innovation (Presenter)

Susan Hassmiller, PhD, RN, Robert Wood Johnson Foundation (Presenter)

Danielle Jones, PhD, MPH, AAFP Dir of Diversity and Hith Equity (Presenter)

Scott Shipman, MD, MPH Association of American Medical Colleges

Mary Theobald, MBA, STEM Chief of Strategy and Innovation mtheobald@stfm.org
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